
 

Purchasing Summary 

EVENT # 5085 TITLE: Design Services for East Savannah 

Water Line Replacement 
COST: $8,350.00 

TYPE OF PROCUREMENT:  CONTRACT 

AMENDMENT 

ANNUAL CONTRACT  ☐ 
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT  ☐ 

ONE TIME PURCHASE ☐ 

CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 

M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 
 
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) 
N/A 

NOTES 

Recommend approval of Contract Amendment No. 1 for the design services contract for the East Savannah water line replacement 
project to Hussey, Gay, Bell & DeYoung in the amount of $8,350.00. 
 
The original contract was for design services to improve water pressure, fire protection, and local access along Iowa, Auburn, 

Gable, Mosley, and Hanson Streets , and along Minnesota Avenue and the Minnesota Avenue right-of-way. An initial field survey 

determined that approximately 1,200 feet of waterline were not present along the unopened portion of the Minnesota Avenue 

right-of-way. This amendment is necessary for the contractor to design two additional six-inch diameter water lines, each 

approximately 300 feet long. Additionally, the amendment will include field survey work, property research, subsurface utility 

database review, and preparing additional plan sheets in order to design the water mains necessary to loop the system. 

Council originally approved this contract on July 6, 2017 in the amount of $126,405.00. The total amount of this contract to date, 

including this amendment, is $134,755.00. The second highest ranked proposer, Thomas & Hutton Engineering Company, 

submitted a proposal price of $138,840.00. This amendment could not have been foreseen by any proposer.  

Recommend approval of Amendment No. 1 for the design work for the East Savannah Water Line Replacement  project in the 

amount of $8,350.00. 

 

 


